## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SONIC INNOVATIONS, INC.		04/26/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HEARINGPLANET, INC.	
Street Address:	100 WESTWOOD PLACE, SUITE 300	
City:	BRENTWOOD	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37027	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76161723	INFOCUS
Serial Number:	75932100	HEARINGPLANET.COM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-496-7543
Email: nbouch@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WSGR c/o Nancy Bouch, Sr. Paralegal

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: FH 2-1 /P10

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

14382.000
Nancy Bouch
/s/Nancy Bouch

TRADEMARK REEL: 003297 FRAME: 0358

900047569

76/16/1/33

CH \$65

Date:	04/26/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Sonic Innovations - trademark docu	ment#nage1 tif
source=Sonic Innovations - trademark docu	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003297 FRAME: 0359

# TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Termination"), dated as of April 26, 2006, is executed by Sonic Innovations, Inc., as Secured Party (together with its successors and assigns, "Secured Party"), in favor of Hearing Planet, Inc., a Tennessee corporation (together with its successors and assigns, "Debtor").

- A. Reference is made to a Security Agreement, dated as of April 19, 2002 (the "Agreement"), by and between Debtor and Secured Party.
- B. A Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 22, 2002, at Reel No. 002451, Frame No. 0438, to evidence the security interest granted under the Agreement.
  - C. Debtor has repaid the Obligations due and secured by the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Secured Party expressly terminates and releases its security interest in each trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has executed and delivered this Termination as of the day and year first above written.

Sonic Innovations, Inc.

By: mm Hall

Name: Muhael M. Halloran

Title: V7 : Corp. Controller

### SCHEDULE A

Application Date	Application No.
November 8, 2000	76/161,723
February 29, 2000	75/932,100

C:\NrPortbl\PALIB2\NB2\3428023\_1.DOC

RECORDED: 04/26/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003297 FRAME: 0361